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COlffiOMWEALTH BUREAU OP CKWS'JS AND STATISTICS

CAMBERIiA, AUSTR/tLlA

To be treated aa strictly CONFIDENTIAL and NOT to be published, broadcast or cabled 
before MIDNIGHT on MONDAY, 19TH DBCQiBEB.

A03THALIAN LIFE A33UHAHCE STATISTICS

MONTHLY BULLETIN NO. 164 1 MONTH OF SEPTaiBER, I960.

1, General, The information presented herein has been compiled from returns furnished 
by the companies registered under the Life In’orance Act : 945-1959 and made available 
by the Commonwealth Insurance Oommiesioner. .f buaineee of the Oovencnent Insurance 
Office of New South Wales and the Queensland State Gcyemment Insurance Office is not 
included) these offices operate only in New South Wnles and Queensland respectively.

2. Summary for the month of September, i960.

(®) Folicles lesuedi During the month 69,118 new policies assuring £97.8 
million were issued. These comprised 50,689 Ordinary department policies assuring 
£93.6 million (including 14,007 superannuation policies assuring £34,5 million) and 
¡8,429 Industrial department policies assuring £4,2 million.

The average sums assured by new pclioies iaaued during the month were 
£1,847 Ordinary department and £225 Industrial department, Tho cciiospOi.di„e c___
icr new pcliciee leeued during the year e. ded June, 1960 we~ £’,715 and £177,

The corresponding amounts

(^) folit-les Matured and Otherwise Di3?-jntinuon--- ----------------- --------- --- Pcliotes maturei and othei'- 
wise diacontinued during the month rumbered 57,261 assuring £26,1 million, 
prised 32,20C Ordiniry department policies-------------------------- _

These com—
- ----------—e— ......V aeeux'ing £23.9 million (including 15,139

superannuation pclieies assuring £8.5 million) and 25,061 Industrial department 
rsr.l ' OD nucK.M.M.. on n_ .t *policies assuring £2,2 nxlljon.

{c} Busir-ene yi i In the Ordinary department there was a net inoreaae, » • ---r--...-- •j.op’Xi uneni w’is a nex ,xncrtu..
yirirg tne rirntb. cf iS.Acu pcl tles and £69.7 nlllicn in the sum assured (including 
cuperaanuBtSvn b-ur.iress - f; ’ wnich the number :f polloiss dscreased by 1,132 but theoupex'anRuaticn buai;
3um as^ur-ed increase \ millicrr.).sum assured increaeei by £26,0 million). In the Industrial lepar-dnent, the number of 
policies decreased by 6,632 but the sum assured increased by £2.0 million.

Leans Granted; During the month, new loans granted amounted to £9.2 
million. Of this amount £7.6 million (84 per cent.' was leaned on mortgage of real 
estate and £0.? million (10 per cent.) on the security of companies' policies.

(^) jte venue• ' ■--------— -hd Expenditure; During the month, premiums received from policy
holders amomited to £10.8 million. Payments on policies totalled £5,1 million, includ­
ing claims and annuities paid amounting to £3,8 million.

- Interes t _Rates»

3**

by the coep'-nies oi 
cent, per annum, (

nar
At the end of September, 1960, the interest rate charged

leans secured or the coapgnies' own policies was 5*5 to 6.5 per
Ort first mort^'ag-Q of real esxate, the interest rate varied from 5*^ 

to 7.0 per ner.t. per artr.-air.

I
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LIFE A33U8ANCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTlLIlJA (a) SEPTBIBER. .,bC 

(Eccludes businees of the Ooverrunent Insurance Office of New Scuth 
and the Queensland State Govemment Insurance Office) 

TABLE I I HEW POLICIES ISSUED (EXCLUDING ANNUITIES)

«alca

Month

1958-59 I March 
April 
May 
June

1959“60 I July 
August 
September 
October 
llovewber 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June

1960-61 t July 
August 
September

S?'

July-Sept., 1959-60
total.»

Monthly Average __
July-Sept., 1960-61

TOTAL»
Monthly Average

Ordinary
Department

Kumber of
PoHelea

24,415 
26,737
28,651 
30,920

30,925 
31,814 
41,929 
28,487 
31,211
36,552 
21,320 
29,950 
38,414
31,002 
40,657 
40,755

43,391 
43,944 
50,689

Sum 
Assured 

t'OOO

36,337 
40,925 
44,285 
50,374

55,049 
51,565 
64,137 
50,266 
55,527

105,417 
30,404 
44,688 
54,314 
49,651 
63,454
66,766

7 ,024 
66,209 
93,627

{r)l04,668 {r)no,iy, 
M 34.889 (r) 56.9:7

137,524
45.841 I

230,860
76,9?)

I Industrial 
Department

Number of 
Policies

16,785 
16,633 
16,886 
19,215

16,544 
19,612 
19,720 
15,738 
15,476 
14,046
3,395 

17,941 
17,803 
13,838 
17,733 
17,826

14.516 
22,325 
18,429

55,B16
18,625

55,270
-18x423

Total

k.«lT*

I

s
8

Sum 
Assured 

£'000

2,802 
2,746 
2,842 
3,351

2,782 
3,364 
3,306 
2,739 
2,665 
2,772

570 
3,104 
3,113 
2,544 
3,280 
3,332

2,854 
5.014 
4,153

Number of 
Policies

41,203 
43,37c
45,537
50,135

47,469
51,426 
61,649 
44,225
46,687
50,598
24,715
47,891
56,217 '
44,840 I 
58,390
58,581 I

57,407
66,269
69,118

Sum 
Assured 

£•000

39,189 
43,671 
47,127 
53,725

57,831 
54,929 
67,443 
53,005 
58,192

108,189 
30,974 
47,792 
57,427 
52,195 
66,734 
70,098

73,878 
71,223 
97,780

9,452

■>2,021
■ 4..00?

(r)160,544
.[£L5h51£

(r)l8O,2O3 
(r) 60,068

*92,794
64,264

242,881
80.960

TABLE 2 t KEI POLICIES ISSUED (EXCLODISG ANHUITIES) ajSlHC SEFTaiHliR. 1959 AHD I960

Month

Ordinary 
Department

Number of 
Policies

Sum 
Assured

Industrial 
Department

Number of 
Policies

SEPUMBKI, 1959

Sum 
Assured

Total

Number of 
Policies

1 Sum 
; Afsured

Pj-P-

8

New South Vales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia (b) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Terr, 

TOTAL»

New South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensleuid (a) 
South Australia (b) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Axxst. Cap. Terr.

TOTAL»

(r) 12,751
(r) 12,442
(r)
(r)

(r)

6,328
4,171
3,283
1,762

(r) 41,929

16,170 
15,165
7,006 
5,049 
3,606 
1,866 
1,827

50,689

C'OOO 
(r) 19,485 
(r) 20,681
(r) 
(r)

(r)

9,132
6,143 
4,116 
2,198
2.382

(r) 64,137

8,690 
4,811 
2,148
1,880
1,514

527 
____ !?0 
19,720

SEPTHtBER, I960
C'OOO

24,394 
38,866 
10,684
7,195 
4,866 
2,688 
4,934

9i,621

8,454 
4,476 
2,312 
1,468
1,105 

471 
143

18,429

Includes Territories of Papua and Naw Guinea. 
Eeviaed.

£'000 
1,384

860 
364
304
266 
102

_____ 2^
3,306

£'000
1,794 
1,130

510 
311
258 
119

_____
4,153

(r) 21,441
[r) 17,253
» 
,r)

8,476 
6,051 
4,797
2.289
1.342

(r) 
(r) 
Cr) 
:r)

£•000

(r)

20,869 
21,541
9,496 
6,447 
4,382 
2,300
g.4O8

[t} 61,649 ri-) 67,W

24,624 
19,641
9,318 
6,5-7 
4,711
2,337 
1,970

69,118

£'000
26,188 
39,996 
11,194
7,506 
5,124 
2,807
4,965 

97,780

(b) Includes northern Territory.

i
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3.

LI« A33UHAHCB B03IHB3 WITHI» AUSTRALIA (a) SEPTBHBMR, I960 

(Baoludes business of ths Oovemnent Insurance Office of Me»» South Wales 
and thè ^eensland State OovemsMnt Insurance Office)

TAgIj j i g01JgIBMAfl3SP A»D 0WKt»I3g DISOOHTIHUBD (b) (EXCLU DISC AMKUITIB3)

Hon th

Ordinary

taursypL
Indu«trial

Pollclea

■ír¿

1958-59 « March 
April 
Hay 
June

1959-60 « July 
Au«»ut 
Septeaber 
October 
Kovembsr 
Deoember 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June

1960-61 I July 
August 
September

14,885 
16,089 
15,280 
17,927

17,057 
19,307 
20,192 
13,986 
19,601 
18,853
15,587 
17,087 
20,152 
18,040 
27,423 
21,541

20,704 
34,410 
32,200

Assured 
~t'000

13,573 
14,615
14,057 
16,422

15,443 
15,973 
16,910 
14,107 
15,911 
21,792 
13,226
14,045 
16,364 
15,812
19,453 
18,022

18,046 
19,411 
23,924

raW
Polloie«

21,896 
21,350 
22,269 
28,510

23,535 
25,133 
21,101 
25,088 
22,371 
18,645 
17,209
28,945 
19,562 
21,831 
27,156 
24,130

22,176 
28,505 
25,061

•tasnt 
" Sub

Assured 
C'OOO

2,187 
2,185 
2,323 
2,801

2,214 
2,407 
1,892 
2,531
2,355 
2,340 
1,658 
3,212 
2,000 
2,180 
2,699 
2,262

2,191 
2,630 
2,215

Total
Ruaber oF 
Polloie«

36,781 
37,439 
37,549 
46,437

40,592 
44,440 
41,293 
39,074 
41,972 
37,498 
32,796 
46,032 
39,714 
39,871
54,579 
45,671

42,860 
62,915 
57,261

Sub 
Assured 
£'000 
15,760 
16,800 
16,360 
19,223 

17,657 
18,380 
18,802 
16,638 
18,266 
24,132 
14,886 
17,257 
18,384 
17,992 
22,152 
20,284 

20,237 
22,041 
26,139

i 
' s

Î.

July-Sept. 1959-60 
TOTAL»

Monthly Avera«
July-Sept. 190O-6I 

TOTAL»
Monthly Average

56,556
16.8^

48,326
■láxiq?,

69,163 
^256

6,513 
2.171

126,325 
42J08

54,839
16,280

87,314
29,105

61,361 
20,460

75,742
25,247

7,036 
2,345

163,056 
54,352

68,417
22,805

TABLB 4 » FOLICIHS HATURBD ATO OTgBHtlSg MSCOHTHUMD (b) (EXCLUPIHC AHKUITIES) 
iMiaiK? sKPTiiBm, 1959 Ali) 19« -------------------------------------

B 
, 4

State or Territory

Ordinary 
Bepetrteawt

1I
Kew South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia (o) 
Western Australia 
^soania 
Aust. Cap. Terr.

TOTAL»

B
Ir

lumber of 
Polieiee

Sua 
Assured

Industrial 
Departaent

luaber of 
Polleles

SBPIBlBgR, 1959

Sub 
Assured

Total

Huuber of 
Policies

Sua 
Assured

Hev South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia (c) 
Western Australia 
Taseania 
Aust. Cap. Terr.

TOTAL»

6,398 
7,120
2,338 
1,759 
1,271 
1,332

-26
20,192

9,656 
16,644
2,918 
2,381 
1,473

884 
-1,756
32,200

C'OOO 
5,620 
6,195 
1,904 
1,553 

941 
646 

_____ 51. 
16,910

8,637 
5,978 
2,508
1,893
1,461

569 
______ 55 
21,101

sipratMB, i960

C'OOO 
807 
481 
245 
155 
133 
63

______8 
1,892

15,035 
13,098
4,846 
3,652 
2,732 
1,901

______29 
41,293

C'OOO 
6,427 
6,676 
2,149 
1,708 
1,074 

709 
_____ 59 
18,802

Ir

V000
10,466 
9,501 
2,242 
2,107 
1,350

958 
-2,700
23,924

8,764 
3,795 
2,660 
2,562 
1,542

675 
____ 43

25,061xwxaxn 25,001
(a) Includes Territories of Papua and Wav OuloM. (b)

C'OOO 
806 
737 
251 
198 
145 
72

______£ 
2,215

18,420 
25,439

5,598 
4,943 
3,015 
1,559

-1,713 
57,261

t'OOO 
11,272 
10,238 
2,493 
2,305 
1,495 
1,030

-2,694 
26,139

(aj Includes Territories of Papua and Wew ftilnea. (b) Include« policies which becaae 
duo for payment on account of death or »utturity, policies surrendered and policies dis­
continued for other causes, (c) Include« Northern Territory.
HOTK» Minus sign (-} indicates ezoesa of transfers to register.

fi

c



Xi
4.

LIW A38UHAHCE BUSINESS WITHIN AUSTBALIA (a) SgPTatBEB, i960 

(Ezoludes buslnaas ot the Government Insuranoe Office of Ne* South Wales 
and the Queensland State Government Insuranoe Office)

TABLE 5 I SUPEBANNUATIOM BUSINESS IMCLUDED IN OHDINABT MPAB^e!»»^ - 

NW POUCIES ISSUED fEXCLUDING ANNUITIES)

SiItid -Ail

Hon th Vuaber of 
.PoXlotee

1959-60 I January 
February 
Haroh 
April 
Hay 
Juns

1960-61 I July 
August

September -

He* South Hales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia (b) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Aust. Cap. Terr.

TOTAL!

5,197 
6,633 
7,825
6,104 

10,042
6,606

9,109 
11,246

Sia 
Assured 

t'OOC 
6,467 

10,111 
10,137 
9,365 

16,101 
13,606 

15,630 
16,838 ,

5,512 
4,724 
1,338

484 
634 
181

1,074

14,007

5,538 
22,451

1,724
1,219

606
459

2,517

34,514

1

!

■

TABLE 6 » SUPEBAHHUATIOM BUSIHE3S IHCLOlgP IH OBBTHABT TStpilt^BPI» _ 

POLICIES MATUBED AMD OTHEBWISE DISCUNTIHUEP (c) (KCLUHOB AHTOITIB)

Month Ihaber of 
.PoXleles

1959-60 t January 
Pebruaiy 
March 
April 
Hay 
June

1960-61 I July 
August

3,312 
3,M8 
4,573 
2,905 
9,852 
4,678

4,815 
17,391

Sia 
Aeeured 

t'OOO 
3,096 
4,055 
4,855 
3,421 
5,314 
4,939 

5,159 
5,729

September - 
Ne* South Hales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Austr^la (b) 

Western Australia 
Tasmania 
Aust. Cap. Terr.

TOTALI

3,639 
12,018

602 
305

• 111 
40 

-1,576

15,139

(a) Includes Iterritories of Papua and He* Guinea.

(b) Includes Northern Territory

4,636
5,653 

219 
213
140 
130

-2,648

8,463 
___ __J

(c) Includes policies *hich became due for payment on account of 
death or maturity, policies surrendered and policies discontinued 
for other causes.

NOra, Hie information in tables 5 and 6 is also Inoluded under 
ordinary department business In tables 1 to 4.

Uinua sign (-) indicates excess of transfers to register.

Lk, JUlik
..... '



5.

i
Lin A38UBAMCB 10811188 WITHIN AlBTBALIA (a) SBPTBIBBR, 196C 

(Bxoludos bualnesa of the Government Insurance Office of Rew South Wales 
and the Queensland State Government Insurance Office)

TABLB 7 I BBV LOANS QRARTBD (BXCLUDIMQ UN ASCE OP PHaUUMS) 

(t'OOO)

I Month

^950-59 « March ~~ 
April
May 
June

1959-60 , July 
August 
September 
October 
November 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May 
June

1960—61 I July 
August 
September

¿Ml Mortgage 
of leal Beiate^lM— 

4,750 
5,868 
4,460

5,076 
4,353 
5,793 
4,750 
5,524 
6,479 
3,230 
3,772 
5,279 
4,846 
5,407 
6,133

5,528 
6,138 
7,670

On òoapaniea' 
Polleiee

S52 
119 
12Q
166

125
653
697 
667
612
673 
503 
657
809
629 
828
854

855 
891 
897

s

July-Sept. 1959-60 
TOTAL, 

Monthly Average 
July-Sept, 1960-61 

TOTAL, 
Monthly Average

15,222
5,074

19,336 
6,445

2,075 
692

2,643
881

Other 
~549 
1,211

716 
647

595 
519 
494 
448 
523 
402 
127
590 
515 
321 
436 
773

873 
557 
587

Total
6,389 
6,680 
7,304
5,875

6,396 
5,525 
6,984 
5,865 
6,659 
7,554 
3,860 
5,019 
6,603 
5,796 
6,671
7,760

7,256 
7,586 
9,154

■

I
s

1,608
536

2,017 
673

TABLB 8 I NEV IZIANB OIABIBD (BtOWDIHG ADVANCBS OP PHHnilMSl 

DUHING SBPTMBBR, 1959 AND 196G 

t'OOO)

State or Territory

New South Vales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia (b) 
Western Auetralla 
Taemanla
Aust. Cap. Terr.

TOTAL,

New South Wales 
Victoria 
Queensland (a) 
South Australia (b) 
Western Australia 
Tasmania
Axut. Cap. Terr.

TOTAL,

Mortgaga On Conpanlee'
of Beal Beiate Pollclea Other

18,905
6,302

23,996
7,999

Total

3332 
1,464 

347 
455 
189 
174

12

5,793

SBTTHItBR, 1959

• 2,632 
3,309

536 
521 
386 
270

______1^

7,670

216
82
53
52
35

6

691

SBPTHaBR, i960
W 
265 
124 

82 
71 
29 
8

897

402
67
25

494

■JIS' 
224

25

2

587

Inoludee Territories of Papua and New Guinea. 
Inoludee ’’orthem Territory,

3,807
1,747

454
508
241
209

____ 18^

6,984

3,286 
3,798

660 
628
457
301

____ 2£ 

9,154



itói-ft_______

6,

LIFE A38UHABCB BU3IHE3S BITHIB AllSTKAUA (a) SEPTMAER, i960 

(Excludes business of the Government Insuranoe Office of Kev South Wales 
and the Queensland State Government Insuranoe Office)

TABLE 9 I PHIMTIBI. ETC., RECEIPTS (b)
(£'000)

■
Month

e.,"
■

i-ji

s
o

July 
August 
September 
Ootohe’’ 
Bovember 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
Hay
June_______________
Total for Tear» 
Monthly Average»

Ordinary 
Department 

9,398 
8,101 
9,113 
8,096 
7,173 
9,678 
7,097 
7,641 
9,384 
8,401

10,057

106,663 
8,888

□g??-^o 
Industrial 
Department 

1,325 
1,326 
1,276 
1,355 
1,364 
1,626

536 
1,274 
1,427 
1,204 
1,321

___LU22_
15,429
1.286

Total

10,723
9,427

10,389
9,451
S,5il

11,304
7,633
8,915

10,811
9,605

11,378 
□21212. 
122,092 
-10.174

Ordinary 
Department 

10,115 
9,880 
9,484

'Í9¿&-61 
Industrial 
Department 

1,221 
1,432 
1,315

Total

11,336
11,312
10,799

TABLE 10 » CLAHC, SUBREBDEHS, ETC. PAID 
(£'000)

Month

ij:'

July 
August 
September 
October 
Bovember 
December 
January 
February 
March 
April 
May
June_______________
Total for Tear» 
Monthly Average»

Ordinary 
Department 

3,512 
3,332 
3,972 
3,490 
2,980 
3,719 
2,5-^4 
3,027 
3,950 
3,045 
3,585 
3.854 

41,000
3.416

1959-60 
Industrial 
Department

1,100 
1,034 
1,003

888 
880 
694 
608
897 
961 
-987

1,120 
— .liOgg

11,227
_____2iL_

Total

4,612 
4,366 
4,975 
4,378
3,860
4,413
3,142 
3,924 
4,911 
4,032
4,705 
4»go?, 

52,227
4.352

Ordinary 
Department 

3,829 
4,097 
3,953

19¿0-¿1 
Industrial 
Department 

1,098 
1,193 
1,151

Total
4,9^7
5,290
5,104

I
Month

TABLE 11 » CLAT113. SUBKEWPBBg, BTC. 
(eooo)

LlX FAIJ BBWaiBiB, 1959 ABD 1960

Claims 
Surrenders 
Annuities 
Bonuses paid in cash

TOTAL»

Ordinaiyr 
Department 

■■ 2,64¿
1,062 

52 
212

September, 1959
Industrial 
Department 

550 
153

Total
3,49¿
1,215

52
212

Ordinary 
Department 

2,732 
1,149 

44 
28

September, I960
Industrial 
Department 

990 
161

Total

3,722
1,310

44
28

3,972

(a) Includes Territories of Papua
annuities.
respectively.

1,003 4,975 3,953 1,151 5,104

and Be* Guinea. (b) Inoludes Consideration for
Amounts for September, 1959 and I960 were £559,000 and £513,000

CCMMOmrEALTH BUHEAU OP CEBSUS ABD STAglSIICa

S. B. CAHVEB 
COMMOKWEALTH 3TATISTICIAM

CABBBHBA, A.C.T. l6th December, I960.
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